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APPENDIX B

NON-RECURRING CHARGES

APPLICABILITY:

This schedule applies to all Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC (“Utility”) Customers.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Incorporated herein, and made part of this rate schedule, are the Terms and Conditions for Water Service, as amended
from time to time. Capitalized terms used in this rate schedule are defined in the Terms and Conditions for Water
Service.

1. LATE PAYMENT CHARGE: 109% of first $3.00
3% of excess

All bills for Utility Services and Private Fire Protection Service not paid within seventeen (17) days from the date the
bill is mailed, shall be subject to the Late Payment Charge of ten percent (10%) of the first three dollars ($3.00) of
water service charges and three percent (3%) on the amount in excess of three dollars ( $3.00).

2. DELINQUENT ACCOUNT TRIP CHARGE: $14.00 per visit

A single charge may be made for each visit to the Customer’s Premises regarding a delinquent account. Visits may
result in the disconnection of service.

3. RECONNECTION CHARGE: $25.00 per reconnection

In addition to the cost of excavation, after any water service is discontinued to any Customer serviced by the Utility
for any reason, whether at the request of the Customer, or because of failure to pay water or sewage disposal service
bills, there shall be imposed a charge for turning on the water service.

4. RETURNED CHECK CHARGE: $11.00 per returned check

Each Customer that causes a check for Utility Services to be returned by their financial institution due to their account
not having sufficient funds to allow such check to be processed, shall be charged eleven dollars ($11) to cover the cost
the Utility incurs to re-process the original transaction.

5. LATE REPORTING OF TEMPORARY HYDRANT
METER WATER USAGE $25.00 per occurrence

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.LU.R.C. Order in Cause No. 44273 Effective: May 3, 2017
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NON-RECURRING CHARGES (Cont’d)

6. DAMAGED METER REPLACEMENT:

Charge per Meter Replaced
5/8 | inch meter $49.00
3/4 | inch meter 70.00
1 | inch meter 133.00
Over 1 | inch meter Cost of time and materials

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 46020

Issued Pursuant to Effective: November 27, 2024

Cause No. 46020
November 27, 2024 EFFECTIVE

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission November 27, 2024

Water/Wastewater Division Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
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